|||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

|||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||
14

2,7
17

85
,63

0
57

,08
7

3-
F

SU
BT

O
TA

L
IN

ST
IT

UT
IO

NA
L

80
2,9

43
7,5

97
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

79
5,3

46
45

8,7
85

33
6,5

61

4
AD

M
IN

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
81

9,5
45

13
,12

6
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

|
16

6,4
04

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
0

0
0

7,7
62

63
2,2

53
37

9,3
52

25
2,9

01

5

 T
O

TA
L

RE
VE

NU
ES

12
,24

0,2
94

77
,06

0
62

5,6
28

1,1
89

,96
9

61
0,4

37
19

4,8
01

37
,51

1
0

7,7
62

9,4
97

,12
6

7,3
45

,13
3

2,1
51

,99
3

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y

BA
SE

D
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

IN
ST

IT
UT

IO
NA

L
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

&
 C

O
ST

 C
EN

TE
RS

RE
VE

NU
E

SO
UR

CE
S

BE
AV

ER
   C

O
UN

TY
 C

H
IL

DR
EN

 A
ND

 Y
O

UT
H

 A
GE

NC
Y

FO
R

TH
E

PE
RI

O
D

JU
LY

 1,
 20

14
 T

O
 JU

NE
 30

, 2
01

5
AM

EN
DE

D
CY

37
0A

RE
VE

NU
E

RE
PO

RT

M
AJ

O
R

SE
RV

IC
E

CA
TE

GO
RI

ES

6

7

8

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments

CY-370 1-D 1 1 Counseling - Dependent - Wages and Salaries 175,697$   2,530$   178,227$
CY-370 1-N 1 Protective Service - General - Wages and Salaries 1,105,602$   1,517$   1,107,119$
CY-370 2-I 1 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent - Wages and Salaries 48,154$   (3,343)$   44,811$
CY-370 1-D 2 Counseling - Dependent - Employee Benefits 92,716$   685$   93,401$
CY-370 1-N 2 Protective Service - General - Employee Benefits 499,435$   950$   500,385$
CY-370 2-I 2 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent - Employee Benefits 35,205$   468$   35,673$
CY-370 1-A 4 Adoption Service - Operating 47,829$   71$   47,900$
CY-370 1-C 4 Subsidized Legal Custodianship - Operating 961$   (30)$   931$
CY-370 1-D 4 Counseling - Dependent - Operating 278,667$   (58,661)$   220,006$
CY-370 1-I 4 Homemaker Service - Operating 1,342$   (52)$   1,290$
CY-370 1-J 4 Intake & Referral - Operating 46,501$   193$   46,694$
CY-370 1-K 4 Life Skills - Dependent - Operating 3,232$   (144)$   3,088$
CY-370 1-M 4 Protective Service - Child Abuse -Operating 58,340$   (798)$   57,542$
CY-370 1-N 4 Protective Service - General - Operating 428,276$   111,682$   539,958$
CY-370 1-O 4 Service Planning - Operating 28,178$   (144)$   28,034$
CY-370 2-G 4 Foster Family - Dependent - Operating 318,534$   (193)$   318,341$
CY-370 2-I 4 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent - Operating 21,522$   (362)$   21,160$
CY-370 4 4 Administration - Operating 382,595$   503$   383,098$
CY-370 1-D 5 Counseling - Dependent - Purchased Services 230,974$   (55,464)$   175,510$
CY-370 1-H 5 Day Treatment - Deliquent - Purchased Services 350,930$   (3)$   350,927$
CY-370 1-M 5 Protective Service - Child Abuse - Purchased Services 238,552$   3,963$   242,515$
CY-370 1-N 5 Protective Service - General - Purchased Services 2,268,508$   (183,257)$   2,085,251$
CY-370 1-P 5 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Dependent - Purchased Services 89,864$   300$   90,164$
CY-370 2-H 5 Foster Family - Dependent - Purchased Services 208,132$   392$   208,524$
CY-370 1-A 6 Adoption Service - Fixed Assets 2,523$   1$   2,524$
CY-370 1-D 6 Counseling - Dependent - Fixed Assets 4,201$   1$   4,202$
CY-370 1-J 6 Intake & Referral - Fixed Assets 660$   1$   661$
CY-370 1-M 6 Protective Service - Child Abuse - Fixed Assets 11,701$   3$   11,704$
CY-370 1-N 6 Protective Service - General - Fixed Assets 23,073$   5$   23,078$
CY-370 1-O 6 Service Planning - Fixed Assets 1,347$   1$   1,348$
CY-370 2-G 6 Foster Family - Dependent - Fixed Assets 6,217$   1$   6,218$
CY-370 2-H 6 Foster Family - Delinquent - Fixed Assets 4,145$   1$   4,146$
CY-370 4 6 Administration - Fixed Assets 24,505$   6$   24,511$

Total Adjustment Amount (179,177)$

To decrease expenditures by a net $179,177 because the agency paid a
provider $40,285 more than the executed contract terms and reported the
additional amount on the submitted CY-370 Expenditure Report.  In
addition, expenditures were decreased by $138,892 to include revisions
made to the agency's expenditure ledger subsequent to the submission of
the Act 148 Invoice to Commonwealth DHS.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.23(b)
Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

CY-370 4 4 2 Administration - Operating 383,098$   (6,551)$   376,547$

To decrease Indirect Costs by $6,551 to reconcile to the County
Cost Allocation Plan.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

BEAVER  COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2014 TO JUNE 30, 2015

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2015 to JUNE 30, 2016

10

11

12

13

AS AS
REPORTED INCREASE AMENDED PER

COST CENTER ITEMS PER CY370 (DECREASE) CY370

Adoption Service  $ 209,333 $ 1,130 $ 210,463
Adoption Assistance 1,092,090 (1) 1,092,089
Subsidized Permanent Legal Custodianship 73,186 23 73,209
Counseling 743,443 (13,004) 730,439
Day Care 0 0 0
Day Treatment 471,271 0 471,271
Homemaker Service 57,903 61 57,964
Intake and Referral 105,282 205 105,487
Life Skills 100,881 164 101,045
Protective Service - Child Abuse 1,350,012 9,068 1,359,080
Protective Service - General 4,402,680 73,099 4,475,779
Service Planning 153,031 160 153,191
Juvenile Act Proceedings 126,152 13,772 139,924
Alternative Treatment 0 0 0
Community Residential 194,686 0 194,686
Emergency Shelter 204,084 (2) 204,082
Foster Family 882,989 14,940 897,929
Supervised Independent Living 44,668 3,145 47,813
Juvenile Detention Service 158,791 0 158,791
Residential Service 373,133 0 373,133
Secure Residential Service (Except YDC) 64,128 0 64,128
YDC Secure 23,618 0 23,618
Administration 809,310 16,226 825,536

Combined Total Expense 11,640,671 118,986 11,759,657

Less Non-reimbursables 33,705 0 33,705

Total Net Expense   $ 11,606,966   $ 118,986   $ 11,725,952

AS AS
REPORTED INCREASE AMENDED PER

OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE PER CY370 (DECREASE) CY370

Wages and Salaries $ 2,983,575 $ 0 $ 2,983,575
Employee Benefits 1,521,074 3 1,521,077
Subsidies 1,149,426 (1) 1,149,425
Operating 1,465,299 65,622 1,530,921
Purchased Services 4,520,148 53,362 4,573,510
Fixed Assets 1,149 0 1,149

Combined Total Expense 11,640,671 118,986 11,759,657

Less Non-reimbursables 33,705 0 33,705

Total Net Expense $ 11,606,966 $ 118,986 $ 11,725,952

BEAVER  COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2016

AMENDED
SUMMARY OF EXPENSE AND EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

14

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments

CY-370 4 2 1 Administration - Employee Benefits 177,730$   3$   177,733$
CY-370 1-B 3 Adoption Assistance - Subsidies 1,092,090$   (1)$   1,092,089$
CY-370 1-A 4 Adoption Service - Operating 39,479$   1,130$   40,609$
CY-370 1-C 4 Subsidized Permanent Legal Custodianship - Operating 494$   23$   517$
CY-370 1-D 4 Counseling - Dependent - Operating 227,055$   1,115$   228,170$
CY-370 1-H 4 Homemaker Service - Operating 920$   61$   981$
CY-370 1-J 4 Intake & Referral - Operating 45,445$   205$   45,650$
CY-370 1-K 4 Life Skills - Dependent - Operating 2,192$   164$   2,356$
CY-370 1-M 4 Protective Service - Child Abuse - Operating 49,542$   1,688$   51,230$
CY-370 1-N 4 Protective Service - General - Operating 2,226,709$   13,572$   2,240,281$
CY-370 1-O 4 Service Planning - Operating 42,106$   160$   42,266$
CY-370 1-Q 4 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Delinquent - Operating 38,435$   13,007$   51,442$
CY-370 2-G 4 Foster Family - Dependent - Operating 278,010$   13,996$   292,006$
CY-370 2-I 4 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent - Operating 26,159$   4,278$   30,437$
CY-370 4 4 Administration - Operating 331,677$   10,239$   341,916$
CY-370 1-D 5 Counseling - Dependent - Purchased Services 218,147$   (14,119)$   204,028$
CY-370 1-M 5 Protective Service - Child Abuse - Purchased Services 252,917$   7,380$   260,297$
CY-370 1-N 5 Protective Service - General - Purchased Services 2,226,709$   59,527$   2,286,236$
CY-370 1-P 5 Juvenile Act Proceedings - Dependent - Purchased Services 86,742$   765$   87,507$
CY-370 2-E 5 Emergency Shelter - Dependent - Purchased Services 50,417$   (1)$   50,416$
CY-370 2-F 5 Emergency Shelter - Delinquent - Purchased Services 153,667$   (1)$   153,666$
CY-370 2-G 5 Foster Family - Dependent - Purchased Services 231,307$   (1)$   231,306$
CY-370 2-H 5 Foster Family - Delinquent - Purchased Services -$   945$   945$
CY-370 2-I 5 Supervised Independent Living - Dependent - Purchased Services -$   (1,133)$   (1,133)$

Total Adjustment Amount 113,002$

To increase expenditures by a net $113,002 because the agency paid a
provider $14,119 more than the executed contract terms and reported
the additional amount on the submitted CY-370 Expenditure Report.  In
addition, expenditures were increased by $127,121 to include revisions